LT-451-12A DALI
1
0~12A    12 24Vdc~DALI LED 0 144...288W~
CH1 CH2 CH#
Dimming Driver
 Main Characteristics
Dimming Interface: DALI (IEC62386)
Input Voltage: 12~24Vdc
Output Voltage: 12~24Vdc
Dimming Range: 0~100%, LED start at 0.1% possible
Product Size:
Protection:
L175×W44×H30(mm)
Short circuit / Over-heat / Non load protection
Reverse connection protection
Package Size: L178×W48×H33(mm)
Weight(G.W.): 150g
Working Temperature: -30 ~55℃ ℃
Output: 12A×1CH+0-10Vx1CH
Dimensions
Terminals Instructions
Power
Supply
Dimming System
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
Dimming Driver
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
LED Lamps
System Connection Diagram:
Max. Output Power: 0-144W...288W
Dimming interface:
PWM digital dimming, standard DALI logarithmic dimming curve.
OLED display, supporting auto-assigned/manul-input address,
Dimming range: 0~100%, LED start at 0.1% possible.
Max. current output: 12A.
0-10V output, DALI system compatible with 0-10V.
Short circuit / Over-heat / Non load / Reverse connection protection.
Full protective plastic housing.
DALI bus standard: IEC62386.
Suitable for indoor environments.
DALI.
warranty
5 years
175
170
44 30
OUT
DALI bus no need distinguish
plus-minus polarity.
Two groups of
DALI signal socket
0-10V output signal
12-24Vdc power input
LED lamps connection
LT-451-12A
LT-451-12A
24Vdc
12Vdc
+
+
-
-
N LDA1 DA2
D
C
2
4
V
N L
DA1 DA2
LED Power Supply
LED Power Supply
0 - 10V
0 - 10V
LT-451-12A
M
Dimmer  Mode
Dimmer : 255
             Exit
Screen: On+Addr
             Exit
Contrast:100
SetAddress: 63
Group   Scene
Dimmer  System
             Exit
SetAddress: 2
Group   Scene
Dimmer  System
             Exit
Dali Dimmer
ShortAddr:   63
Dimmer    : 254
Set Group Mode Set Scene Mode
       255
*2**5****A* **F** *2**5****A****F*
             Exit              Exit
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 91 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10
10
11
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
15
15
16
16A B C D E F G
A B C D E F G
Update Time: 2019.01.22_A12
DALIConnections
72W/5m
72W/5m
DALI Dimmer
Single Color Strip
Single Color Strip
Power Supply
Power Supply
Max 2 strip rolls
Max 4 strip rolls
12Vdc
24Vdc
12V lamp connected, loads 0~144W(12V). 24V lamp connected, loads 0~288W(24V).
Providing DALI to 0-10V connect port, which is compatible to control 0-10V products in DALI control system, diagram example as below:
D
A
LI
 B
U
S
100-240Vac
Power Adapter
Main Display Interface
Figure 1 Press       key,  switch entries.
Press        or       key, adjust parameters.
Exit: Return to the previous menu.
Long press        key, return to the main
display interface(Figure 1).
M
MPress "M  Key to enter
the setting interface
"
Could join 1-16 groups，* is unselected
Can select multiple groups
Multiple scenes could be selected for per channel
Address Setting Group Setting Scene SettingSelf-test Dimming Screensaver and contrast setting
64 addresses(0-63).
Setting InterfaceFigure 2
OLED Screen Interface Diagram:
Dimming range: 0-254 (0-100%)
*  means scene closed (display * when brightness is 255)
No further notice if any changes in the manual.
Product function depends on the goods.
Please feel free to contact our official distributor if any question.